FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



06-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK



ORDAT. 101020982

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	CIVIARROUNLY			
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
X New 3-53-99	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name PNC Bank, National Association	on 12 23 96			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other National Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Pittsburg, PA			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Cordesys Healthcard Manage	ment, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 100 Corporate North				
Address (line 2) Suite 212				
Address (line 3) Bannockburn	Illinois 60015			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and Addi	ress	Enter for the first Re	eiving Party only.
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area C	ode and To	elephone Number (63	0) 871-2600
Name Pa	aul M. Fullerton			
Address (line 1)	eroux, Clingen, Callow, W	Volfe &	McLean	
Address (line 2)	100 Manchester Road			
Address (line 3) St	ıite 1750			
Address (line 4) W	neaton, Illinois 60187			
	er the total number of pages of uding any attachments.	f the attac	hed conveyance do	# 12
Enter either the Trac	lication Number(s) or Reg	gistration Nun	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total num	ber of pro	perties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro			\$ 40.00
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	unt ent by deposit account or if additional fo Deposit	ees can be c Account N	posit Account harged to the account.) umber:	# Yes No
Statement and			30 222.00.00.	
To the be attached indicated	est of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original I herein.	document	information is true and Charges to deposit a	) / 2 2
		feul	w, frumyzer	
Name of F	erson Signing	1	ignature	/

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cordesys Healthcare Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and PNC Bank, National Association, as agent (the "Agent") are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of and Ratification of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights dated as of December 23, 1996 (the "Assignment") in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement hereafter referenced). This Assignment has been executed in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 1996 among Option Care, Inc., the Borrowers, the Lenders and the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, the Assignor granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the Marks (as such terms are defined in the Assignment) including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the trademark assignment records on March 25, 1997 at Reel/Frame: 1568/0643, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its rights in such Marks, including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A of the Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its rights in such Marks, including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Make MARTEN E. MUELLER Title: VICE PRESS DENT

)	
)	SS.
)	
	) ) )

On this 5 day of February, 1999, before me personally appeared <u>MARTINE</u> MIGIELEX known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of PNC Bank, National Association.

Motary Public

Notarial Seal Mary Ann Petrella, Notary Public Bethel Park Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarics

## EXHIBIT A

## SCHEDULE A - CORDESYS HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Mark Reg. No. Issue Date

CORDESYS 1,986,178 July 9, 1996

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/23/1999 REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0941